e

CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

&

23C

MOTOR————————— ==

PUMP BODY——— =

COUPLING

PUMP IMPELLER

23C PUMP AND MOTOR ASSEMBLY

CATALOG NO. 552-300 (5-82)
SUPERSEDES CATALOG NO. 552-302
QITPFRSFDFSR SUIPPL.LEMENT NO. 542-300 Litho in U.S.A.

PAGE

1



o
-5
AN

23C

6Q9 CENTRIFUGAL PUMP
ITEM REPLACEMENT USED ON 23C
NO. PART NUMBER LDC PART NUMBER 2 l 3 | 4 | 5 I 9
PUMP & MOTOR GROUP - (100 SERIES PUMP & MOTORS)
Pump & Motor Assembly - 1/4HP-208/220/440¥-3PH-60CY | NA $23C2-134 1
1/4HP-230V DC 23C2-144 1
1/4HP-220/380V-3PH-50CY 23C3-154 1
1/2HP-220/380V-3PH-50CY 23C4-154 1
1/2HP-208/220-440V-3PH-60CY | NA $23C5-134 1
1/2HP-230V DC 23C5-144 1
1HP-208/220/440V-3PH-60CY NA $23C9-134 1
1HP-230V DC ' 23C9-144 1
1HP-220/380V-3PH-50CY 23C9-154 1
Pump - Less Motor (Unassembled) 60CY 23C2-124 1
50CY 23C3-124 1
50CY 23C4-124 1
60CY 23C5-124 1
60CY 23C9-124 1
50CY 23C9-224 1
Coupling & Slinger Assembly - (Units Prior to 1945)
5/8" Bore 23C2-132 11141
3/4" Bore 23C5-132 111
Coupling - (Units Starting Approx. 1945)
5/8" Bore x 3 1/2" 1G. 23C2-1042 1{1|1
3/4" Bore x 3 1/2" 1G. 23C5-1042 1]1
Pump Body (Not Drilled for Alemite Fitting.
Used with Slinger Type Coupling.) NA 23C2-1004 1{1]1]1
Pump Body (Drilled for Alemite Fitting, Cannot be
used with Motor having Shaft Keyways) 23C2-1014 111111
Pump Impeller - 3,630 0.D. (For 60CY & 230V DC Pumps) 23C2-1012 1
4,130 0.D. (For 50CY Pumps) 23C3-1012 1
2,755 0.D. (For 50CY Pumps) 23C4-1012 1
4,130 0.D. (For 60CY & 230V DC Pumps) 23C5-1012 1
3.1925 0.D. (For 50CY Pumps) 23C8-1012 1
2,750 0,D. (For 60CY & 230V DC Pumps) NA 23C9-1012 1
Pump Cover Gasket - 1/8'" Thk. x 4 3/4" I.D.x6 3/4"0.D.
(6 1/8" Bolt Centers) 23C2-1022 1111 |1|1
Pump Body Cover - 6 1/8'" Bolt Centers 23C2-1032 1)1 |1 |1]1
Motors - 1/4HP-115/230-1-60-1750RPM *HC40TZ-701 1)1
1/4HP-208/220/440-3-60-1750RPM NA #HD40TZ-610 111
1/4HP-550-3-60-1750RPM *HD40TZ-907 1)1
1/4HP-230V DC - 1750RPM HA4QTZ-607 1]1
1/4HP-220/380-3-50-1450RPM HD40TZ-607 1
1/2HP-115/230-1-60-1750RPM *HC44TZ-701 11
1/2HP-208/220/440-3-60-1750RPM NA HD44TZ-610 111
1/2HP-550-3-60-1750RPM *HD44TZ-907 11
1/2HP-230V DC - 1750RPM HA44EZ-607 11
1/2HP-220/380-3-50-28 50RPM HD44TZ-613 1
1HP-208/220/440-3-60-3500RPM HD52TZ-610 1
1HP-230V DC - 3500RPM HA52RK~607 1
1HP-220/380-3-50-2900RPM HD52TZ-607 1
‘#Motor must be rewound locally
* DENOTES - Special Voltage Motors available on a
"To Order" basis only.
¢ Pump and Motor Assembly shown "NA" are replaced by separate Pump and Motor.
Shaft Seal KT90LZ-010 111 |1
KT901.Z2-012 111

PAGE 2 Litho in U.S.A.



CENTRIFUGAL PUMP z3c

ITEM REPLACEMENT USED ON 23C
NO. PART NAME LDC PART NUMBER 2 I 3 | 4 I 5
PUMP & MOTOR GROUP (200 & 300 SERIES PUMP & MOTORS)
*Pump & Motor Assembly - 1/4HP-208/220/440-3-60 NA 23C2-234 1
1/4HP-230V DC NA 23C2-244 1
1/4HP-208/220/440-3-60 NA 23C2-264 1
1/4HP-230V DC NA 23C2-274 1
1/4HP-208/220/440-3-60 NA 23C2-29% 1
1/4HP-230V DC NA 23C2-304 1
1/4HP-220/380-3-50 NA 23C3-254 1
1/4HP-220/380-3-50 NA 23C3-284 1
1/4HP-220/380-3-50 NA 23C3-314 1
1/2HP-220/380-3-50 NA 23C4-254 1
1/2HP-220/380-3-50 NA 23C4-284 1
1/2HP-208/220/440-3-60 NA 23C5-234 1
1/2HP-230V DC NA 23C5-244 1
1/2HP-208/220/440-3-60 NA 23C5-264 1
1/2HP-230V DC NA 23C5-274 1
*DENOTES - Complete 23C Pump & Motor Assemblies
(200 & 300 Series) are no longer available.
To replace a complete Pump & Motor on the early
9H units refer to your 9H Specified Parts List
and select the proper Deming (KKO2VA--~) Pump
& Motor Assembly,
Coupling - 5/8" Bore x 5" LG, 23C2-1092 111
- 3/4" Bore x 5" LG. 23C4-1092 111
Pump Body (Drilled For Alemite Fitting) NA 23C2-1024 11111
Pump Impeller - 3,630 0.D, (For 23C2-234 & 23C2-244) 23C2-1012 1
2,755 0.D. (For 23C2-264 & 23C2-274) 23C4-1012 1
3.1875 0.D. (For 23C2-294 & 23C2-304) 23C2-1102 1
3.3125 0.D, (For 23C3-284) 23C3-1112 1
3.8750 0.D. (For 23C3-314) 23C3-1122 1
4.3750 0.D. (For 23C3-254) 23C3-1132 1
3.8750 0.D. (For 23C4-284) 23C4-1122 1
4,3750 0.D. (For 23C4-254) 23C4-1132 1
3.6250 0.D. (For 23C5-234 & 23C5-244) 23C5-1142 1
3,1925 0.D. (For 23C5-264 & 23C5-274) 23C8-1012 1
Pump Cover Gasket - 1/8" Thk.x4 3/4"I.D.x6 3/4"0.D.
(6 1/8" Bolt Centers)’ 23C2-1022 1]1]1 |1
Pump Body Cover - 6 1/8'" Bolt Centers 23C2-1032 111141
Motors - 1/4HP-208/220/440-3-60-1750RPM HD40TZ-610 1
1/4HP-230V DC - 1750RPM HA40TZ-607 1
1/4HP-220/380-3-50-1450RPM HD40TZ-607 1
1/2HP-220/380-3-50-1450RPM HD44TZ-615 1
1/2HP-230V DC - 1750RPM . HA44TZ-607 1
1/2HP-208 /220 /440-3-60-1750RPM HD44TZ-610 1
Shaft Seal KT90LZ-010 111
KT90LZ-012 1|1

Litho in U.S.A. PAGE 3



	
	
	

